Docket No. T2063-906327



To t			
	the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nt and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Peter	er H. DUBNER	OIPE
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?Yes _X_ No \(\)	APR 0 4 2000 E
2.	Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):	TRACEMARKS
Nan	ne: G.E. Capital Corporation		MACEN
	et Address: 292 Long Ridge Road		
City	Stamford State	Connecticut ZIP (06927
Add	litional name(s) & addresses(es) attac	hed? Yes X No	4.4.00
3.	Name of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other		
	Other Execution Date: March 29, 200	0	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):	
	If this document is being filed toget Title: "Signal Processing Arrangem		cution date of the application is:
	A: Patent Application No. 09/475	B. Patent No.	(s)
		Additional numbers attached?	Voc. V. No.
		Additional numbers attached:	1cs <u>X</u> 10
5.	Name and address of party to whon	correspondence concerning docum	nent should be mailed:
٠.	Traine and address of party to whom	. components concerning accum	ion should be maned.
	Name: MILES & STOCKBRID	GE P.C.	
	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle	Drive, Suite 500	
		Drive, Suite 500	ZIP 22102-3833
6.	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle	Drive, Suite 500 State: Virginia	ZIP <u>22102-3833</u>
6. 7.	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean,	State: Virginia tents involved: 1	ZIP <u>22102-3833</u>
	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean, Total number of applications and pa Total fee (37 Cl R 3.41):	State: Virginia tents involved: 1	ZIP <u>22102-3833</u>
	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean, Total number of applications and pa Total fee (37 Cl R 3.41):	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$	ZIP 22102-3833
	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$ 40.00	
	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Depos
	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$ 40.00	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposi
	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 S40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relationship of Assignment dated	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Depos
7.	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposi
7. 8.	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 S40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relationship of Assignment dated	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposi
7. 8. /2000	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean, Total number of applications and particle (37 Cl R 3.41):	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 S 40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relation of	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposi
7. 8. /2000	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 S 40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relation of	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposi
7. 8. /2000	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean, Total number of applications and particle (37 CFR 3.41):	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relation of the payment dated to deposit account deficiency of this page if payment duplicate copy of this page if payment dated to NOT USE THIS	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposition of the property of the
7. 8. /2000 5561 9.	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean, Total number of applications and particle (37 CFR 3.41):	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relation of the payment dated to deposit account deficiency of this page if payment duplicate copy of this page if payment dated to NOT USE THIS	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposition of the property of the
7. 8. /2000 551 9. <i>origi</i>	Street Address:1751 Pinnacle City:	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relation of the payment dated to deposit account deficiency of this page if payment duplicate copy of this page if payment dated to NOT USE THIS	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposity of the posity of th
7. 8. /2000 561 9. origi	Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle City: McLean, Total number of applications and particle (37 CFR 3.41):	State: Virginia stents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 to deposit account deficiency in the payment of the relation of the payment dated to deposit account deficiency of this page if payment duplicate copy of this page if payment dated to NOT USE THIS	equired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposition of the property of the

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid by General Electric Capital Corporation (hereinafter assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of NEW YORK, and having an office at 292 Long Ridge Road, Stamford Connecticut, 06927, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Peter H. DUBNER, the below-named inventor, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the assignee my entire rights, title, and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "METHOD FOR FORMULATING AN INVESTMENT STRATEGY FOR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS" as described in an application of Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/475,152, filed on December 30, 1999;
- (2) in and to said U.S. Application No. 09/475,152, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.
- I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration:
 - execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said assignee, its successor and assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and
 - II. provide the assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

TYSO01:9107581v0|T2063-906327|03\28\00

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0722 it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns and not by me,

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest herein

designed of my state night, and, are	
Signed at the County of Fair fie va	, State of Connecticut
the <u>29</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000. Peter H. [taff Cala
Inventor	
State of Connecticut)	
County of tair hera)	

On this $\frac{29}{2}$ day of \underline{March} , 2000, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named inventor and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and to me acknowledged that he executed same, and that the same is his act and deed as and for the purposes therein set forth.

> Valerie Brandettoblic Notary Public, State of Connecticut

Commission Expires: March 31, 2003 My Commission expires:

(Seal)

TYSO01:910758170(T2063-906327)03\28\00

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 04/26/2000